Features
Regulated
Converter
• 4:1 wide input range
• 3kVAC reinforced insulation for 110Vin
    2.25kVDC Basic insulation for 24Vin & 48Vin
• Efficiency up to 91%
• No minimum load required

DC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  3/2018 PB-1
75 Watt
Half Brick
Single Output
EN50155 certified
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
UL60950-1 certified
E196683
Notes:
Note1:  Efficiency is tested by nominal Vin, full load and at 25°C
Selection Guide
Part Number Input Output Output Input(1) Output Efficiency(1) Max. Capacitive
 Voltage Range Voltage Current Current Power typ. Load
 [VDC] [VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] [µF]
RP75H-2405SRW 9-36 5 15000 3551 75 88 30000
RP75H-2412SRW 9-36 12 6300 3579 75 88 5250
RP75H-2415SRW 9-36 15 5000 3551 75 88 3330
RP75H-2424SRW 9-36 24 3200 3678 76 87 1330
RP75H-2448SRW 9-36 48 1600 3678 77 87 330
RP75H-4805SRW 18-75 5 15000 1736 75 90 30000
RP75H-4812SRW 18-75 12 6300 1750 75 90 5250
RP75H-4815SRW 18-75 15 5000 1755 75 89 3330
RP75H-4824SRW 18-75 24 3200 1818 76 88 1330
RP75H-4848SRW 18-75 48 1600 1839 77 87 330
RP75H-11005SRW 43-160 5 15000 749 75 91 30000
RP75H-11012SRW 43-160 12 6300 755 75 91 5250
RP75H-11015SRW 43-160 15 5000 749 75 91 3330
RP75H-11024SRW 43-160 24 3200 775 76 90 1330
RP75H-11048SRW 43-160 48 1600 775 77 90 330
Ordering Examples
RP75H-2405SRW/N = 24V Input, 5V Output, Single,  Neg. CTRL function
RP75H-11012SRW/P = 110V Input, 12V Output, Single, Pos. CTRL function
RP75H-11012SRW/P-HC = 110V Input, 12V Output, Single, Pos. CTRL function, with premounted Heat-sink
Model Numbering
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Single